# U.S. Coast Guard Great Lakes Oil Spill Center of Expertise (GLCOE)

# FY25 Funding Opportunity - \$250,000 max for each award

## **Background of GLCOE**

The Great Lakes region, under the jurisdiction of the 9th Coast Guard District, is a uniquely challenging environment for oil-spill preparedness and response. With the environmental and economic importance of the Great Lakes region, Congress mandated that the U.S. Coast Guard establish the Great Lakes Oil Spill Center of Expertise (GLCOE). The GLCOE, unique within the Coast Guard, advances freshwater and icy water oil spill response capabilities through innovative research, equipment acquisition, and responder training. Join us in this mission by exploring our research funding opportunities.

<u>Legislative Mandate</u> – Section 807 of the Frank LoBiondo Coast Guard Authorization Act of 2018 (Pub. L. 115-282).



### **Important Dates**

Published: April 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

Closing: 12:00pm EST on June 6th, 2024

Any questions in response to the FY25 Funding Opportunity are due

by 12:00pm EST on May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024.



#### **Non-Federal Partners**

BAA Number/Notice ID: 70Z02324RBAAGLCOE

Title: Broad Agency Announcement Freshwater Oil Spill
Preparedness, Response, and Science Research Part III

NAICS Code: 541715 – Research and Development in the
Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (except
Nanotechnology and Biotechnology)

- 1. Click on the BAA Link SAM.gov
- 2. Use the attachments listed on SAM.gov to write a white paper or technical proposal.
- If there are questions in response to the BAA, please send by 12:00 pm EST on May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024 to <u>SMB-GreatLakesCOE@uscg.mil</u> and <u>Jesse.L.Womack@uscg.mil</u>.
  - a. Answers will be provided via an amendment to the BAA posted on SAM.gov.
- Submit white paper and technical paper by 12:00 pm EST on June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024 to <u>SMB-GreatLakesCOE@uscg.mil</u> and Jesse.L.Womack@uscg.mil.

#### **Federal Partners**

- Click on the GLCOE website link <u>Great Lakes</u> Center of Expertise (uscg.mil)
- 2. Use the "Fiscal Year 2025 Funding Opportunity for Federal Agency Applicants" document.
- If there are questions in response to the FY25
   Funding Opportunity, please send by 12:00 pm EST on May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024 to <u>SMB-</u>
   GreatLakesCOE@uscg.mil.
  - a. Answers will be provided via email.
- Submit white paper and technical paper by 12:00 pm EST on June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024 to <u>SMB-GreatLakesCOE@uscg.mil</u>.

